To
rp
ed
o
pl
an
e
un

boat
Martin Mariner Mariner
Model designation
Class Manufacturer U.S. name British name
(Navy) (Army)
PBN   ditto
Naval Aircraft
Factory
Catalina
PBO A-29
Patrol bomber, 2-engine,
landplane
Lockheed Hudson Hudson III
PBV
Patrol bomber, 2-engine,
boat
Vickers Catalina Catalina
PBY-5 OA-10  ditto Consolidated  ditto  ditto
P4Y   ditto  ditto  ditto
PB2Y-3
Patrol bomber, 4-engine,
boat
 ditto Coronado Coronado
PB4Y B-24
Patrol bomber, 4-engine,
landplane
 ditto Liberator Liberator
PV B-34
Patrol bomber, 2-engine,
landplane
Vega Ventura Ventura
R5C C-46 Transport, multi-engine Curtiss Commando
R4D-1,5
C-47,
47A
 ditto Douglas Skytrain
R4D-2,4
C-49,
49A
 ditto  ditto
R4D-3 C-53  ditto  ditto Skytrooper
R5D C-54  ditto  ditto Skymaster
R50 C-60  ditto Lockheed Lodestar Lodestar
RB-1 C-93
Transport (cargo), multi-
engine
Budd
SB2A A-34 Scout bomber Brewster Buccaneer Bermuda
SBC 77-A  ditto Curtiss Helldiver
SB2C A-24  ditto Douglas Dauntless
SBD   ditto Douglas
SB2D   ditto  ditto
SBF A-25  ditto Fairchild Helldiver
SBN   ditto
Naval Aircraft
Factory
SB2U   ditto Vought-Sikorsky Vindicator Chesapeake
SBW A-25  ditto
Canadian Car &
Foundry
Helldiver Helldiver
SC-1  Scout observation Curtiss
SNB-1 AT-11 Trainer, advanced Beech Kansas
SNB-2 AT-7  ditto  ditto Navigator
SNC   ditto Curtiss Falcon
SNJ AT-6  ditto North American Texan Harvard I, II
SNV
BT-13,
15
 ditto Vultee Valiant
SOC  Scout observation Curtiss Seagull
SO3C   ditto  ditto  ditto Seamew
TBD  Torpedo bomber Douglas Devastator